As per Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures requirement) Regulation, 2015, 
report on Corporate Governance is not applicable as the Company is not falling within the prescribed 
ambit as mentioned there in since the paid up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 4,69,25,000/- (Four 
Crore Sixty Nine Lakhs, Twenty Five Thousand Only) and Net worth is 4,63,91,193/-(Four Crore Sixty 
Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Three Only).

25. MANAGEMENT  DISCUSSION ANALYSIS REPORT:

The details forming part of Management Discussion and Analysis Report is annexed herewith as 
Annexure to the Board Report. ANNEXURE D.

26.  DEMATERILISATION  OF  SHARES

27. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: